

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

929 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.143 OF 2023

JITENDRA DIGAMBAR AHIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Rahil Kazi, h/f Mr. Pratik Kalantri.
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. N. Morampalle.
...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT and
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 15th September, 2023.

Per Court:

. Issue notice of final disposal to respondents, returnable on 27th October, 2023. The learned APP waives notice for Respondent No.1 / State.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]

nga