



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.143 OF 2023

Shri Jitendra Digambar Ahire & ors. ... **APPLICANTS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. Rahil Kazi, Advocate holding for
Mr. Pratik Kalantri, Advocate for applicants
Ms K.R. Jamdhade, A.P.P. for respondent No.1.
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2023

ORDER :

Re-issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 24th
January 2024.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-