



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1821 OF 2021
JAYKUMAR VARDHAMAN JAIN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND

902 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2023
JITENDRA DIGAMBAR AHIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

903 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3523 OF 2023
SHAIKH IMAM AHMED
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

904 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3779 OF 2023
PRADIP POPATLAL KANKARIYA AND ANOHTER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

905 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4233 OF 2023
VISHAL EKNATH DEORE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 24 JANUARY 2024

Per Court :

1. Await service to the respective respondents.

2. Stand over to 21.02.2024.

3. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the Trial Court, shall continue till next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

Najeeb