



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2023

**JITENDRA DIGAMBAR AHIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Mr. Pratik Kalantri, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. V. K. Kotecha, APP for Respondent No.1 – State
Mr. N. L. Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 21 FEBRUARY 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Chaudhari, the learned Advocate submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 20 March 2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

SMS