



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2023

**JITENDRA DIGAMBAR AHIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

APP for Respondents: Mr. N.R. Dayama
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Sagar Raut h/f. Mr. N.L. Chaudhari

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 20.03.2024

PER COURT:

None present for the applicants. Even the learned advocate
for the respondent No.2 seeks time.

2. Stand over to 02.07.2024.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb