



(1)

11criapln143.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

11 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2023

JITENDRA DIGAMBAR AHIRE AND OTHERS

....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Mr. V. S. Badakh, APP for the respondents/State

Mr. Rahul R. Awhad, Advocate h/f Mr. N. L. Choudhari, Advocate for
the respondent No.2

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 06th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. None appeared for the applicants on 20-03-2024 so also on 24-03-2026.
2. On 01-04-2026 also none appeared and therefore, matter is kept for dismissal today.
3. Today also none appeared for the applicants.
4. In view of above, the application is dismissed in default.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.]